

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: The American Association of University Women is the largest (193,000 members and 900 colleges and universities) and the oldest national organization for the advancement of women, education and lifetong learning; and

WHEREAS: The American Association of University Women has branches in 57 cities in Minnesota and a membership of 5,338; and

WHEREAS: Members of AAUW have been able to continue their intellectual growth, to further the advancement of women and to discharge their special responsibilities to society for over 100 years; and

WHEREAS: AAUW promotes equity for women, education and self-development over the life span, and positive societal change; and

WHEREAS: The American Association of University Women serves as a means for women to be effective participants in the arenas where crucial issues are being decided;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of March 3 through March 10, 1985, to be

## Armerican Association of University Women Week

in Minnesota.

FURTHER, I urge all citizens to recognize the importance of this observance.

35766 0.0.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JAN 1 7 1985

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this eighteenth day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred

twenty-seventh.

OVERNOR

SECRETARY OF STATE